
Spring 2020 (9) 
12th March   

Celtic Cross Education, Ladock School, Ladock, Truro, Cornwall, TR2 4PL 

Tel/Fax:  01726 882622         Email: ladock.secretary@celticcross.education 

Website: www.ladock.cornwall.sch.uk 

Ladock School Vision & Values 
Loving,    learning,    achieving   together 

Forgiveness,    Trust,   Compassion,  Perseverance,   Respect & Truth. 



  Special Achievements 

St Cuby:                     Olive    &    Lucas                                                               

St Keyne:                 Eryn,    Theo    &    Sid 

Ladoca:                   Daisy,    Kiana    &    Amie 

St Blaise:          Rupert,    George    &    Dawid 

Students of the week 
      St Cuby Caleb  St Keyne  Lottie 

       St Ladoca  Katerina St Blaise  Harley
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LOST!  Red PE t-shirt, named—aged 9-10, could you plesase check your 

childs PE bags, thank you. 



Dates for your Diary 
     Mondays (Weds if Bank Holidays)—Piano,    Tuesdays—ukulele/guitar/violin tuition  

Mon 23 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (1) 

Tues 24 Mar  3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (2) 

Wed 25 Mar  Year 3 & 4 Farm & Country day at the Royal Cornwall Showground—CANCELLED 
Fri 27 Mar End of Spring term 

 

Tues 14 Apr Start of Summer term 

Tues 14 Apr Easter Egg Hunt 

Fri 17 Apr PTFA Disco in the village hall—5-6.30pm—more details to follow 

Fri 8 May  May Bank Holiday 

Fri 22 May Break for Summer half term 

 

Mon 1 Jun Start of 2nd half of Summer term 

Fri 5 Jun  Inset day 

8-10 Jun Year 5/6 Barton Hall residential trip 

Thu 11 Jun Car Park is likely to be very busy at the end of the day, alternative parking would be best. 

Mon 15 Jun Summer Parent Forum meeting 

Wed 17 Jun Sports Day 

Wed 24 Jun Reserve sports day 

25-26 Jun Year 3/4 Residential 

Thu 25 Jun Celtic Cross Education Awards evening at Truro Cathedral 

Fri 3 Jul  Year 5 taster morning at the Roseland school 

Fri 10 Jul KS2 summer Performance in the Village Hall 

Fri 17 Jul PTFA Summer Fayre 

Tues 21 Jul Last day of Summer term 

Wed 22 Jul  Inset day 

Thu 23 Jul  Inset day 

2020/2021 Inset Days 

Thursday 3rd September 2020,   Friday 4th September 2020,   Monday 2nd November 2020 

Thursday 1st April 2021,   Friday 11th June 2021 

PTFA School Disco 
Friday 17th April    5-6.30pm 

More details to follow 



 

Celtic Cross Education Initial Teacher Training Open Sessions 
 

As part of our Initial Teacher Training School Direct programme, we are holding Trust Open Sessions 
for anyone interested in training to be a teacher with CCE. 

 

The sessions are on: 

Wednesday 18th March from 6.00pm at Unit 15, Victoria Trading Estate, Victoria Business Park 

Wednesday 25th March from 2.00pm at Bishop Bronescombe School 

Wednesday 29th April from 2.00pm at St Michael's Helston 

Light refreshments will be provided 

 

These sessions are an opportunity to listen to information about the School Direct process, meet some 
of the Trust leaders who will be delivering training, visit some of the schools involved and generally 

find out more about what is involved in teacher training within a CCE Trust school. 

 

If you are interested in attending any of the events please inform us by email using 

ITT@celticcross.education 

stating which event you would like to attend. 

 

We look forward to meeting you. 
 

mailto:ITT@celticcross.education


This recycling scheme DOES NOT 

accept the following waste:- 

 
Baby wipe packets 

Bread bags (these can be recycled 

with carrier bags at larger super-

markets) 

Carrier bags 

Plastic post bags/envelopes 

Cling film 

Plastic coffee bags 

Cereal/Muesli bar wrappers 

Yoghurt tubes 

Dried fruit snack packets 

Meat or cheese wrappers/packets 

Packaging used for fruit/vegetables 

Ice pop tubes 

 

Please check the posters on the box for 

what is acceptable, or visit the Porth 

Terracycle Facebook page for more in-

formation. 

Thank you for being so keen to 

 recycle!!! 

Recycling! 
The war on plastics is heightening all around us. In December last year Walkers 
joined with a company called Terracycle and launched a scheme to recycle crisp 
packets. Since then over 11 million packets have been recycled and more and more 
companies are signing up to these recycling schemes, reducing the amount of waste 
ending up in landfill and our beautiful seas. At school we are joining the 
#waronplastic working with Terracycle to recycle all brands of crisp packets, biscuit 
& cake wrappers and chocolate & sweet wrappers! This is a great way to teach chil-
dren there are many ways to recycle items that are not within our standard house-
hold recycling.  If you would like to get recycling at home please do! You can bring 
your items into school and we will add them to our collection. Please just make sure 
all packets are empty and flat.   
 
We also have a separate box for you to recycle empty toothpaste tubes, cartons, 
tops, toothbrushes or toothbrush packaging. 

 
The recycling boxes will be in the reception area.   



BOSVIGO SCHOOL 



LADOCK PARISH CHURCH 

Welcomes you to a special  

Mothering Sunday Service  

and  

Swearing in Ceremony of  

Kate Holborow as the new  

High Sheriff of Cornwall  

on 22nd March at 11am 

 

Flowers for Ladies 

Coffee and Biscuits 

 

ALL ARE WELCOME 


